
Inset & Development Afternoon Dates 2022/2023
The nursery closes to have five staff inset days and five development afternoons for staff training purposes. We spread all these dates out equally throughout the academic year. Please see below for dates and times we are closed from.

· Monday 5th September 2022 – INSET DAY – (Nursery closed all day)
· Thursday, 13th October 2022 – Development Afternoon – (Nursery closed from 2.30 pm)
· Wednesday, 9th November 2022 – Development Afternoon – (Nursery closed from 2:30pm)
· Tuesday, 3rd January 2023 – INSET DAY– (Nursery closed all day)
· Friday, 17th February 2023 – Development afternoon – (Nursery closed from 2.30pm)
· Friday, 31st March 2023 – INSET DAY– (Nursery closed all day)
· Monday, 24th April 2023 – Development Afternoon – (Nursery closed from 2.30pm)
· Thursday, 25th May 2023 – INSET DAY – (Nursery closed all day)
· Wednesday, 21st June 2023 - INSET DAY – (Nursery closed all day)
· Tuesday, 25th July 2023 – Development Afternoon – (Nursery closed from 2:30pm)
Holidays for term time only (TTO) and all year round (AYR) children
The nursery follows Islington academic term time dates. If your child is on term time only contract or if your child is on all year-round contract, please see dates below that are relevant to you and your child. 
Autumn Term 2022 
(TTO Thursday 1 September 2022 - Friday 16 December 2022)
· TTO Children’s last day 21st October 2022
· TTO Half term closure: (Monday 24 October - Friday 28 October 2022)
· TTO children back on 31st October 2022
· TTO children last day 16th December 2022AYR = All Year Round children
TTO = Term Time Only children


· TTO Christmas closure 19th December – 2nd January 2022
· TTO children return 4th January 2023

(AYR Tuesday 30th August 2022 – 21st Dec 2022)
· AYR Christmas closure; Thursday 22nd December 2022– 4th January 2022
· AYR children’s last day: Wednesday 21st December 2022
· AYR children return: Wednesday 4th January 2023

Spring Term 2023 - (Tuesday 3 January 2023 – Friday 31 March 2023 - 59 days)
· TTO Children last day 10th February 2023
· TTO spring Half term: Monday 13 February - Friday 17 February 2023
· TTO Children return 20th February 2023
· TTO Children last day 31st March 2023
· TTO Easter closure: Friday 7th April 2023 (Good Friday) - Monday 10 April 2023 (Easter Monday):
· TTO Children return 17th April 2023
· AYR Children return Tuesday 11th April 2023

Summer term 2023 – (TTO Monday 17th April 2023 - Friday 21st July 2023 - 64 days)
· TTO Children last day Friday 26th May 2023
· TTO Children summer half term closure: (Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June 2023)
· TTO Children return Monday 5th June 2023

· TTO Children last day Friday 21st July 2023
· TTO Children 6 weeks summer closure (Monday 24th July 2022 – 1st September 2023)
· TTO Children return on Monday 4th September 2023

· AYR Children last day Friday 18th August 2023 (Last day for AYR school leavers)
· AYR Children summer closure Monday 21st – Friday 1st September 2023 
· AYR Children return Tuesday 4th September 2023  
Bank Holiday/Christmas period substitute days as per Islington Council:
· Thursday, 2nd June 2022 (Spring Bank Holiday)
· Friday, 3rd June 2022 (Queen’s Platinum Jubilee)
· Monday, 1st August 2022 (Bank Holiday)
· Monday, 29th August 2022 (Bank Holiday)
Academic year 2022-2023:
· Christmas Day: Sunday 25 December 2022 (Tuesday 27 December substitute day)
· Boxing Day: Monday 26 December 2022
· New Year’s Day: Sunday 1 January 2023 (Monday 2 January substitute day
· Good Friday: Friday 7 April 2023
· Easter Monday: Monday 10 April 2023
· Monday, 1 May 2023 (Early May Bank Holiday)
· Monday, 29 May 2023 (Spring Bank Holiday)
· Monday, 28 Aug 202 (Summer Bank Holiday)



Monday 28th August 2023

